
Event Weekday Date Start time End time Location

2025 Kickoff Cruise @ The Rootbeer Stand Saturday 4/26/2025 4:00 PM 7:00 PM The Rootbeer Stand, 225 N Columbia Ave, Oglesby, IL 61348, USA
Silver Dome Cruise Night Friday 5/2/2025 5:00 PM 8:00 PM DePue, IL, USA
Meet up at the Marina Saturday 5/3/2025 9:00 AM 1:30 PM Lacon Marina
The Rootbeer Stand Car Cruise Friday 5/9/2025 5:00 PM 8:00 PM The Rootbeer Stand, 225 N Columbia Ave, Oglesby, IL 61348, USA
Custom Justin's Open House Saturday 5/10/2025 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 809 Bellevue Ave, Ottawa, 61350, IL
Metamora Hot Rods & Hamburgers Sunday 5/11/2025 11:00 AM 3:00 PM Metamora, IL 61548, USA
Shimmer Ford Car Show Saturday 5/17/2025 9:00 AM 2:00 PM Schimmer Ford Lincoln, 911 Shooting Park Rd, Peru, IL 61354, USA
Starved Rock Street Cars Spring Kickoff Car Show Sunday 5/18/2025 10:00 AM 2:00 PM North Utica, IL 61373, USA
Peru Subway Hosted by: Illinois Valley Stampede Friday 5/23/2025 5:00 PM 8:00 PM Subway, 1517 Wenzel Rd, Peru, IL 61354, USA
Big Apple Cars and Coffee Peru Saturday 5/24/2025 8:00 AM 11:30 AM Big Apple Restaurant(4610 Plank Rd)
Heaton Hotrods Car Show Friday 5/30/2025 4:00 PM 8:00 PM 1437 N Larkin Ave, Joliet, IL 60435
The Rootbeer Stand- Hosted by Blood Sweat & Gears Friday 6/6/2025 5:00 PM 8:00 PM The Rootbeer Stand, 225 N Columbia Ave, Oglesby, IL 61348, USA
Leaf River Car Show Saturday 6/7/2025 8:00 AM 9:00 AM Leaf River, IL 61047, USA
Annual Psycho Silo Truck Show Saturday 6/7/2025 9:00 AM 2:00 PM Psycho Silo Saloon, 8811 U.S. 6 Intersection of US HWY 6 and, IL-40, Sheffield, IL 61361, USA
Geneseo Shoot the Loop Saturday 6/7/2025 4:00 PM 8:00 PM Geneseo City Park, 140 W Pearl St, Geneseo, IL 61254, USA
Metamora Hot Rods & Hamburgers Sunday 6/8/2025 11:00 AM 3:00 PM Metamora, IL 61548, USA
AMC Sound Mini Tour to Joliet Tuesday 6/10/2025 9:00 AM 10:00 AM Flying J(343 Civic Road)
Lacon Tractor Show Saturday 6/14/2025 9:00 AM 2:00 PM Lacon, IL, USA
The Rootbeer Stand- Hosted by the Illinois Valley Stampede Saturday 6/14/2025 5:00 PM 8:00 PM The Rootbeer Stand, 225 N Columbia Ave, Oglesby, IL 61348, USA
Depue Father's Day Car Show Sunday 6/15/2025 9:00 AM 2:00 PM Lake Depue State Fish and Wildlife Area, Princeton, IL 61356, USA
Lacon Car Show Sunday 6/15/2025 9:00 AM 2:00 PM Lacon, IL, USA
Run to the River Saturday 6/21/2025 9:00 AM 2:00 PM Henry, IL 61537, USA
Motor Mob Car Club Car Show Saturday 6/28/2025 10:00 AM 1:00 PM 1339 N Euclid Ave, Princeton, IL 61356, USA
Downtown Mendota Cruise In Sunday 6/29/2025 11:00 AM 3:00 PM 801 6th St, Mendota, IL 61342, USA
JOHN BROUWER MEMORIAL CRUISE-IN Friday 7/4/2025 9:00 AM 3:00 PM Ernest Bassi Park, Hennepin, IL 61327, USA
Aces and Eights Car Show Saturday 7/5/2025 4:00 PM 8:00 PM Aces & Eights Bar, 103 La Salle St, Tonica, IL 61370, USA
Silver Dome Cruise Night Friday 7/11/2025 5:00 PM 8:00 PM DePue, IL, USA
The Rootbeer Stand- Hosted by Blood Sweat & Gears Saturday 7/12/2025 5:00 PM 8:00 PM The Rootbeer Stand, 225 N Columbia Ave, Oglesby, IL 61348, USA
Geneseo Shoot the Loop Saturday 7/12/2025 5:00 PM 7:30 PM Geneseo City Park, 140 W Pearl St, Geneseo, IL 61254, USA
Metamora Hot Rods & Hamburgers Sunday 7/13/2025 11:00 AM 3:00 PM Metamora, IL 61548, USA
CAR SHOW•Psycho Silo Saloon•July 19th• Saturday 7/19/2025 8:00 AM 11:00 AM Psycho Silo Saloon in Rt 40 parking lot
Veterans Car Show Saturday 7/19/2025 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 100 E Kimberly Rd, Davenport, IA 52806, USA
Downtown Marseilles Fire Department Cruise Nite Saturday 7/19/2025 4:00 PM 8:00 PM Marseilles, IL 61341, USA
3rd Annual Dirty Bird Cruise Nite Saturday 7/26/2025 3:00 PM 7:00 PM Sycamore, IL
Cruisin Princeton Main Sunday 7/27/2025 1:00 PM 4:00 PM Darius Miller Park, 13593 Bicentennial Dr, Princeton, IL 61356, USA
SHEFFIELD CHARITY CAR SHOW Sunday 8/3/2025 9:00 AM 2:00 PM Sheffield,IL
The Rootbeer Stand- Hosted by the Illinois Valley Stampede Saturday 8/9/2025 5:00 PM 8:00 PM The Rootbeer Stand, 225 N Columbia Ave, Oglesby, IL 61348, USA
Metamora Hot Rods & Hamburgers Sunday 8/10/2025 11:00 AM 3:00 PM Metamora, IL 61548, USA
Geneseo Shoot the Loop Saturday 8/16/2025 5:00 PM 7:30 PM Geneseo City Park, 140 W Pearl St, Geneseo, IL 61254, USA
Starved Rock Harley Cruise Night Hosted by Starved Rock Street Cars Saturday 8/16/2025 5:00 PM 8:00 PM Starved Rock Harley-Davidson(750 Centennial Dr)
Midwest Classic Car 1st Annual Car Show Sunday 8/17/2025 9:00 AM 2:00 PM 418 N Main St, Roanoke, IL 61561
The Rootbeer Stand- Hosted by Blood Sweat & Gears Friday 8/22/2025 5:00 PM 8:00 PM The Rootbeer Stand, 225 N Columbia Ave, Oglesby, IL 61348, USA
2nd Annual Root Beer Stand Bike Show Saturday 8/23/2025 10:00 AM 2:00 PM The Rootbeer Stand(225 N Columbia Ave)
All American Motors Car Show Sunday 8/24/2025 9:00 AM 2:00 PM 1506 Lakeview Dr, Mendota, IL 61342, USA
Lake Mendota Car Show Sunday 8/24/2025 9:00 AM 2:00 PM 1506 Lakeview Dr, Mendota, IL 61342, USA
Downtown LaSalle Car Show Saturday 8/30/2025 9:00 AM 2:00 PM LaSalle, IL
Depue Charity Bike Festival Sunday 9/7/2025 9:00 AM 11:00 AM DePue, IL, USA
Peru Hy-Vee Cruise Night Friday 9/12/2025 5:00 PM 8:00 PM Hy-Vee, 1651 Midtown Rd Ste 200, Peru, IL 61354, USA
Downtown Oglesby Car show Saturday 9/13/2025 9:00 AM 2:00 PM TBD
Animal Jim Dragin Down Memory Lane Sunday 9/14/2025 10:00 AM 2:30 PM Lacon, IL, USA
Metamora Hot Rods & Hamburgers Sunday 9/14/2025 11:00 AM 3:00 PM Metamora, IL 61548, USA
815 MAFFIA W/ FREESTYLE RIDERS CAR CLUB SHOW Saturday 9/20/2025 10:00 AM 2:00 PM Aces Garage Bar & Grill(502 Twin Rail Drive, Suite 2)
Cops for Cancer Car Show Saturday 9/20/2025 4:00 PM 8:30 PM The Rootbeer Stand, 225 N Columbia Ave, Oglesby, IL 61348, USA



LaSalle-Peru Highschool Car Show Sunday 9/21/2025 9:00 AM 2:00 PM 601 Lafayette St, La Salle, IL 61301
Crusin LaSalle Car Show Saturday 9/27/2025 9:00 AM 2:00 PM Knights Of Columbus(209 Gooding St)
Lyons Farm Car Show Sunday 9/28/2025 9:00 AM 3:00 PM 7935 IL-71, Yorkville, IL 60560, USA
Heaton Hotrods Car Show Friday 10/3/2025 4:00 PM 8:00 PM 1437 N Larkin Ave, Joliet, IL 60435
Davenport Vets Car Show Saturday 10/4/2025 9:00 AM 2:00 PM TBD
Walnut Fall Fest Car Show Saturday 10/4/2025 9:00 AM 2:00 PM Walnut,IL
21th Annual Illinois Valley Toy Run Sunday 10/12/2025 8:00 AM 2:00 PM Soldiers and Sailors Park, 14 Park Ave E, Princeton, IL 61356, USA
Starved Rock Color Cruise Sunday 10/19/2025 10:00 AM 2:00 PM Illinois Valley Community College(815 N Orlando Smith St)


